Suriname - Local Charges



Charge Description (English)	Charge Description (Spanish)	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
EXPORTS										
ICT Surcharge	Recargo ICT	Local Invoice	All	USD	36	BL			2012	Until Further Notice
Export Container Fee	Recargo Contenedor de Exportacion	Local Invoice	All	USD	20	Per CTR			2012	Until Further Notice
VGM Handling Fee - Export	Cargo VGM Exportación	VGM	All	USD	50	BL		E06.06	5-Feb-18	Until Further Notice
No Show or Roll Over Exports			All	USD	50	Per TEU	Roll over requested by Customer		5-Feb-18	Until Further Notice
Booking Cancellation Fee	Cancelacion de Reservacion Exportacion	BCF	All	USD	50	CTR	Per Box. Booking roll overs, cancellations or reductions requested by Customer with 7 days or less before vessel DEPARTURE .	E08.04	1-Jan-24	Until Further Notice
Manual Booking Fee	Cargo por Reservación Manual	MBF	All	USD	50	Booking		E08.03	5-Feb-18	Until Further Notice
Manual Shipping Instructions	Instrucciones de Embarque Manuales	MSI	All	USD	50	Bill of Lading		E07.10	5-Feb-18	Until Further Notice
Diversion Fee (non-FMC)	Cambio de Destino (No-FMC)	DIV	All	USD	50	Bill of Lading		L045	1-Oct-24	Until Further Notice
MTD Amendment Fee	Correccion de BL	MAF	All	USD	50	Bill of Lading		E07.08	1-Oct-24	Until Further Notice
Total Loss Administration Fee Origin	Cargo Administrativo por Perdida Total en Origen	ADO	All	USD	300	Container	Collection of an administrative fee for each container declared as a Total Loss, which must be added to the invoice issued to the third party responsible for the loss.	E08.01	1-Apr-25	Until Further Notice

Charge Description (English)	Charge Description (Spanish)	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date	
IMPORTS											
Import Container Fee	Recargo Contenedor de Importacion	Local Invoice	All	USD	20	Per CTR			5-Feb-18	Until Further Notice	
Equipment Maintenance Fee	Mantenimiento de Equipo	EMF	All	USD	20	Container	Cleaning up to (\$50 USD/box) & and damages up to (\$150 USD/box), Above those amounts must be fully charged, deducting the EMF fee value(20 USD).	<u>L051</u>	20-Aug-23	Until further notice	
Diversion Fee (non-FMC)	Cambio de Destino (No-FMC)	DIV	All	USD	50	Bill of Lading		L045	1-Oct-24	Until Further Notice	
MTD Amendment Fee	Correccion de BL	MAF	All	USD	50	Bill of Lading		E07.08	1-Oct-24	Until Further Notice	
Total Loss Administration Fee Destination	Cargo Administrativo por Perdida Total en Destino	ADD	All	USD	300	Container	Collection of an administrative fee for each container declared as a Total Loss, which must be added to the invoice issued to the third party responsible for the loss.	E08.01	1-Apr-25	Until Further Notice	